# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM414808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the attachment of correct supporting document previously recorded on Reel 004656 Frame 0295. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the release of second lien.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citibank, N.A., as Collateral Agent		11/02/2011	Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Emdeon Business Services LLC
Street Address:	3055 Lebanon Pike
Internal Address:	Suite 1000
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37214
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Advanced Business Fulfillment, LLC
Street Address:	3055 Lebanon Pike
Internal Address:	Suite 1000
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37214
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Chamberlin Edmonds & Associates, Inc.
Street Address:	3055 Lebanon Pike
Internal Address:	Suite 1000
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37214
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Envoy LLC (f/k/a Envoy Corporation)
Street Address:	3055 Lebanon Pike
Internal Address:	Suite 1000
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005996 FRAME: 0862

TRADEMARK

Postal Code:	37214
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	eRx Network , LLC
Street Address:	3055 Lebanon Pike
Internal Address:	Suite 1000
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37214
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS
Name:	IXT Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	3055 Lebanon Pike
Internal Address:	Suite 1000
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37214
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE
Name:	MedE America of Ohio LLC (f/k/a MedE America LLC)
Street Address:	3055 Lebanon Pike
Internal Address:	Suite 1000
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37214
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	The Sentinel Group Services LLC
Street Address:	3055 Lebanon Pike
Internal Address:	Suite 1000
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37214
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3696795	EQUICLAIM
Registration Number:	3694986	BILLS 2 EDI
Registration Number:	3694985	CLAIMS 2 EDI
Registration Number:	3454190	ELECTRONIC RX NETWORK
Registration Number:	3734779	EMDEON CLAIM MASTER
Registration Number:	3789218	EOBREEZE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3694988	EOBREEZE FLY THROUGH PAYMENT PROCESSING
Registration Number:	3762867	EQUICLAIM
Registration Number:	2891548	ERX
Registration Number:	2760818	ERX CONNECT
Registration Number:	2780221	ERX EDIT
Registration Number:	2886947	ERX NETWORK
Registration Number:	2805955	ERX NETWORK
Registration Number:	2938505	ERX NETWORK
Registration Number:	2604556	ERX PAD
Registration Number:	2760819	ERX WAREHOUSE
Registration Number:	3694984	FVTECH
Registration Number:	2904164	HEALTHPAYERS USA
Registration Number:	1695044	MED E AMERICA
Registration Number:	3568646	SMART SEARCH
Registration Number:	2954462	THE SENTINEL GROUP
Registration Number:	4032403	CEA ADVANCED PAYER SEARCH
Registration Number:	3100222	CHAMBERLIN EDMONDS
Registration Number:	688323	CONTROL-O-FAX
Registration Number:	3044526	DOCUMENTS THAT DELIVER
Registration Number:	3769499	U.S. HEALTHCARE EFFICIENCY INDEX
Serial Number:	77375708	EMDEON VISION
Serial Number:	85038356	CEEDS
Serial Number:	85026186	PACESETTER
Serial Number:	85026185	PACE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6152482954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 615-742-7944

**Email:** trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Martha B. Allard Address Line 1: 150 3rd Ave. S. Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115992-665
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martha B. Allard
SIGNATURE:	/Martha B Allard/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2017

# Total Attachments: 9 source=CitiBank Release of 2nd Lien - Trademarks#page1.tif source=CitiBank Release of 2nd Lien - Trademarks#page2.tif source=CitiBank Release of 2nd Lien - Trademarks#page3.tif source=CitiBank Release of 2nd Lien - Trademarks#page4.tif source=CitiBank Release of 2nd Lien - Trademarks#page5.tif source=CitiBank Release of 2nd Lien - Trademarks#page6.tif source=CitiBank Release of 2nd Lien - Trademarks#page7.tif source=CitiBank Release of 2nd Lien - Trademarks#page8.tif

source=CitiBank Release of 2nd Lien - Trademarks#page9.tif

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Second Lien

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citibank, N.A., as Collateral Agent		11/02/2011	Association: UNITED STATES

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emdeon Business Services LLC
Street Address:	3055 Lebanon Pike
Internal Address:	Suite 1000
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37214
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	Advanced Business Fulfillment, LLC
Street Address:	3055 Lebanon Pike
Internal Address:	Suite 1000
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37214
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	Chamberlin Edmonds & Associates, Inc.		
Street Address:	3055 Lebanon Pike		
Internal Address:	Suite 1000		
City:	Nashville		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37214		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	Envoy LLC (f/k/a Envoy Corporation)	
Street Address:	3055 Lebanon Pike	

900206508

TRADEMARK REEL: 004656 FRAME: 0295

TRADEMARK REEL: 005996 FRAME: 0866

\$765,00 3696795

D'1	N1	╣	
City:	Nashville		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37214		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	╝	
Name:	eRx Network, L.L.C.	]	
Street Address:	3055 Lebanon Pike	]	
Internal Address:	Suite 1000		
City:	Nashville		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	٦	
Postal Code:	37214	Ì	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	٦	
		=1	
Name:	IXT Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	3055 Lebanon Pike	]	
Internal Address:	Suite 1000		
City:	Nashville		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37214		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE		
		=1	
Name:	MedE America of Ohio LLC (f/k/a MedE America LLC)		
Street Address:	3055 Lebanon Pike	]	
Internal Address:	Suite 1000		
City:	Nashville		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37214	1	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
		_	
Name:	The Sentinal Group Services LLC		
Street Address:	3055 Lebanon Pike		
Internal Address:	Suite 1000		
City:	Nashville		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37214		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	Ī	
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 30	=1	
		_	

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004656 FRAME: 0296** 

REEL: 005996 FRAME: 0867

Registration Number:	3696795	EQUICLAIM
Registration Number:	3694986	BILLS 2 EDI
Registration Number:	3694985	CLAIMS 2 EDI
Registration Number:	3454190	ELECTRONIC RX NETWORK
Registration Number:	3734779	EMDEON CLAIM MASTER
Registration Number:	3789218	EOBREEZE
Registration Number:	3694988	EOBREEZE FLY THROUGH PAYMENT PROCESSING
Registration Number:	3762867	EQUICLAIM
Registration Number:	2891548	ERX
Registration Number:	2760818	ERX CONNECT
Registration Number:	2780221	ERX EDIT
Registration Number:	2886947	ERX NETWORK
Registration Number:	2805955	ERX NETWORK
Registration Number:	2938505	ERX NETWORK
Registration Number:	2604556	ERX PAD
Registration Number:	2760819	ERX WAREHOUSE
Registration Number:	3694984	FVTECH
Registration Number:	2904164	HEALTHPAYERS USA
Registration Number:	1695044	MED E AMERICA
Registration Number:	3568646	SMART SEARCH
Registration Number:	2954462	THE SENTINEL GROUP
Registration Number:	4032403	CEA ADVANCED PAYER SEARCH
Registration Number:	3100222	CHAMBERLIN EDMONDS
Registration Number:	688323	CONTROL-O-FAX
Registration Number:	3044526	DOCUMENTS THAT DELIVER
Registration Number:	3769499	U.S. HEALTHCARE EFFICIENCY INDEX
Serial Number:	77375708	EMDEON VISION
Serial Number:	85038356	CEEDS
Serial Number:	85026186	PACESETTER
Serial Number:	85026185	PACE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(302)636-5454

Phone:

800-927-9801 x2348

Email:

jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if the e-mail address first to the e-mail a

REEL: 004656 FRAME: 0297

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005996 FRAME: 0868** 

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1:

1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	970986-2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson		
Signature:	/jep/		
Date:	11/07/2011		

Total Attachments: 5

source=11-7-11 Citibank-Emdeon 2-TM#page1.tif

source=11-7-11 Citibank-Emdeon 2-TM#page2.tif

source=11-7-11 Citibank-Emdeon 2-TM#page3.tif

source=11-7-11 Citibank-Emdeon 2-TM#page4.tif

source=11-7-11 Citibank-Emdeon 2-TM#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004656 FRAME: 0298

#### RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

#### THIS RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN

TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of November 2, 2011 and granted by Citibank, N.A., in its capacity as Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") pursuant to the Second Lien Security Agreement dated as of November 16, 2006, among Emdeon Business Services LLC (the "Borrower"), MediFAX-EDI Holding Company (the "Additional Borrower" and together with the Borrower, the "Borrowers") and the guarantors from time to time party thereto (each a "Pledgor" and together with the Borrowers, the "Pledgors"), and the Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 16, 2006 among the Pledgors party thereto, and the Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement" and together with the Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements"), in favor of the Pledgors. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreements, the Pledgors granted to the Agent a continuing lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks including those set forth on Schedule I hereto, all Goodwill associated with such Trademarks and all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Property) (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS the Trademark Security Agreement has been recorded with the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 7, 2006 at Reel 003439 and Frame 0457; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases to the Pledgors any and all goodwill, rights, title, interest, liens and security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral, without warranty or recourse.

If and to the extent the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Trademark Collateral, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to the respective Pledgors, including, but not limited to, any and all rights to sue for and collect damages for past infringements.

This Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the law of the State of New York.

(signature page follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

CITIBANK, N.A., as Agent

Name: Caesar Title: Vile Pro

[Second Lien Trademark Release Signature Page]

# SCHEDULE I to RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

# Trademark Registrations:

	REGISTRATION	
OWNER	NUMBER	TRADEMARK
OWNER	TONIBLE	
Emdeon	3,696,795	EquiClaim
Business	1	
Services LLC		<u> </u>
Emdeon	3,694,986	Bills 2 EDI
Business	•	
Services LLC		·
Emdeon	3,694,985	Claims 2 EDI
Business		•
Services LLC		
ERX Network,	3,454,190	Electronic RX Network
L.L.C.		
Emdeon	3,734,779	Emdeon Claim Master
Business		
Services LLC		
Emdeon	3,789,218	EOBreeze
Business		·
Services LLC		
Emdeon	3,694,988	EOBreeze Fly Through Payment
Business		Processing
Services LLC		
Emdeon	3,762,867	Equiclaim & Design
Business		
Services LLC	4	
ERX Network,	2,891,548	ERX
L.L.C.		
ERX Network,	2,760,818	ERX Connect
L.L.C.		
ERX Network,	2,780,221	ERX Edit
L.L.C.		
ERX Network,	2,886,947	ERX Network
L.L.C.		
ERX Network,	2,805,955	ERX Network & Design
L.L.C.		

EDVAL	0.020.505	EDV N 1 (0, 1' 1)
ERX Network,	2,938,505	ERX Network (Stylized)
L.L.C.		
ERX Network,	2,604,556	ERX Pad
L.L.C.		
ERX Network,	2,760,819	ERX Warehouse
L.L.C.		
Emdeon	3,694,984	FVTech
Business		
Services LLC		
Advanced	2,904,164	HealthPayers USA
Business		
Fulfillment,		
LLC		
MedE America	1,695,044	Med E America
LLC	1,055,011	Wed By Morrou
Envoy	3,568,646	Smart Search
LLC	3,300,040	Silialt Sealch
	0.054.460	m c d'al-Carre
The Sentinel	2,954,462	The Sentinel Group
Group Services		·
LLC		
Chamberlin	4,032,403	CEA Advanced Payer Search
Edmonds &		
Associates, Inc.		
Chamberlin	3,100,222	Chamberlin Edmonds
Edmonds &	]	
Associates, Inc.		
Envoy	688,323	Control-o-fax
Corporation		
IXT	3,044,526	Documents that Deliver
SOLUTIONS,	' ' -	
INC.		
Emdeon	3,769,499	U.S. Healthcare Efficiency Index
Business	2,,,,,,,,	J. J. I.
Services LLC		
DELAIGES FFC	1	

# Trademark Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Emdeon Business Services LLC	77-375,708	Emdeon Vision
Chamberlin Edmonds & Associates, Inc.	85-038,356	CEEDS

Chamberlin Edmonds &	85-026,186	PACESETTER
Associates, Inc.		
Chamberlin	85-026,185	PACE
Edmonds &	4	
Associates, Inc.		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005996 FRAME: 0874

RECORDED: 02/03/2017